Good for film packaging applications where the
shape of the workpiece changes easily from
being lifted.
M฀ Silicone rubber compliant with the FDA (USA Food and Drug
Administration) 21CFR§177.2600 elution test is used.
M฀Blue colored pad
Easy to distinguish the vacuum pad by color during
contamination inspection.

R
R R
How to Order
ZP3P-20PTSF [Weight: 1.8 g] ZP3P-25PTSF [Weight: 2.2 g]
ZP3P-35PTSF [Weight: 4.7 g] ZP3P-50PTSF [Weight: 12.4 g]
Dimensions: Pad Unit
Pad unit
Pad material
ZP3P 20 PT SF
Pad diameter
Symbol Pad diameter
20 ø20
25 ø25
35 ø35
50 ø50
Symbol Material
SF
Silicone rubber
Complies with the FDA (USA Food and Drug Administration)
21CFR§177.2600 elution test.
Pad Mounting Dimensions
∗  R part has to be smooth with no corners.
2 A
Courtesy of Steven Engineering, Inc - (800) 258-9200 - sales@steveneng.com - www.stevenengineering.com
ø13
ø12
M5 x 0.8
1
7
1
8
.52
2
3
.5
1
.6
Width across flats 2.5ø20
ø2.5
G1/8
ø16Width across flats 14
1
72
1
.5
2
6
.5
5
1
.6
ø20
ø3
ø12
ø14
M5 x 0.8
1
7

d B5 M5 x 0.8 V V — —
B8 M8 x 1.25 — — V V
How to Order
ZP3P-T20PTSF-A5 [Weight: 3.9 g] ZP3P-T20PTSF-AG1 [Weight: 5.9 g]
ZP3P-T25PTSF-A5 [Weight: 4.3 g] ZP3P-T25PTSF-AG1 [Weight: 6.3 g]
Dimensions: With Male Thread Adapter
Pad material
ZP3P 20 PTT SF A5
Pad diameter

B5 M5 x 0.8 V —
B01 Rc1/8 — V
How to Order
ZP3P-T20PTSFJM-B5 ZP3P-T20PTSFKM-B5
Dimensions: With Buffer
Pad material
ZP3P 20 J 10PTT SF B5
Pad diameter
Stroke (M)
Buffer specification
Symbol Pad diameter
20 ø20
25 ø25
35 ø35
50 ø50
Symbol Stroke ø20, ø25 ø35, ø50
10 10 mm V V
20 20 mm V V
J Rotating
K Non-rotating
Symbol Material
SF
Silicone rubber
Complies with the FDA (USA Food and Drug Administration)
21CFR§177.2600 elution test.
Dimensions Dimensions
Part no. A B D Weight [g]
ZP3P-T20PTSFJ10-B5 32.5 68.5 23 26.7
ZP3P-T20PTSFJ20-B5 42.5 106.5 51 40.8
Part no. A B D Weight [g]
ZP3P-T20PTSFK10-B5 32.5 68.5 23 28.5
ZP3P-T20PTSFK20-B5 42.5 106.5 51 41.8
Specifications
Pad diameter Buffer specification Stroke [mm]
Tightening torque
[N·m]
Mounting
Spring reactive force [N]
At 0 stroke At full stroke
ø20, ø25 J/K 10, 20 2.5 to 3.5 M10 x 1 1.0 3.0
ø35, ø50 J/K 10, 20 6.5 to 7.5 M14 x 1 2.0 5.0
Be sure to read this before handling the products. Refer to the back cover for safety instructions. For vacuum equip-
ment precautions, refer to the “Handling Precautions for SMC Products” and the “Operation Manual” on the SMC
website: http://www.smcworld.com
Precautions
Caution
1. Cautions for selecting buffer
Buffers have general industrial grease applied, and are therefore not
compliant with FDA. Metal wear particles will be generated due to the
sliding motion of the buffer. Please take this into consideration before
use and decide whether this pad is suitable for your application.
Operating Precautions
6
Courtesy of Steven Engineering, Inc - (800) 258-9200 - sales@steveneng.com - www.stevenengineering.com
ZP3P-T35PTSFK20-B01ZP3P-T35PTSFJ20-B01
K: Non-rotating
D-D
J: Rotating
D-D
ZP3P-T35PTSFJ10-B01 ZP3P-T35PTSFK10-B01
DD DD
1
7